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Name of

Base

 
Airport or

Seaplane Base

 
Aircraft Available

(Name, Type, Model)

 
Undercarriage,
Wheels, Floats,
Skis, Amphibian

 
St. John’s

 
Airport

 
Dehavilland Dash-8-100

 
DHC-8

 
Wheels

 
 

St. John’s
 

Airport
 

Dehavilland Dash-8-300
 

DHC-8
 

Wheels
 

 
St. John’s

 
Airport

 
Dehavilland Dash-8-400

 
DHC-8

 
Wheels
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RATES AND CHARGES FOR DEHAVILLAND DASH-8-400 (Q400), WHEELS

Non-Term Charters

Rate per Mile ........................................................................................................... $26.07

Rate per Hour...................................................................................................... $7,870.08

Minimum Charge per Flight .............................................................................. $15,740.15

Detention Free Time .................................................................................................... 1 Hr

Detention Charges per Hour ................................................................................$2,060.00

Detention Charges per Day ................................................................................$16,377.00

Free Landings ............................................................................................................... N/A

Charge per Landing ............................................................................................... $572.68

Fuel Surcharge ............................................................................................... Fuel at Cost

Term Charters

Rate per Mile ........................................................................................................... $26.07

Rate per Hour...................................................................................................... $7,870.08

Minimum Charge per Day ................................................................................. $23,610.23

Minimum Charge per Month .................................................................................... 75 Hrs

Note: Fuel will be quoted based on the current fuel price at the time of booking. Final price will be adjusted &
invoiced based on the fuel rate on the day of travel.

*Term Charters are subject to daily minimums of three (3) hours per day at 25 days per month or the actual mileage
charge flown, whichever is greater.

Taxi-in

Intentionally Omitted

Goods Carried Outside Aircraft

Intentionally Omitted

Incidental Traffic

Intentionally Omitted

Cancellation

Cancellation fees: 25% of the charter quote will be charged if the charter is cancelled after the quote is signed; 50%
of the charter quote will be charged if cancelled less than 24 hours of the scheduled departure.

Additional Fees

Applicable fees such as Nav Canada Navigational fees and airport fees and other associated operating fees will be
charged in addition to the above rates.
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RATES AND CHARGES FOR DEHAVILLAND DASH-8-100
(DHC-8), WHEELS

Non-Term Charters

Rate per Mile ..................................................……………………………………………….$16.11

Rate per Hour................................................…………………………………………….$4,031.29

Minimum Charge per Flight.......................................……………………………………$8,062.57

Detention Free Time............................................……………………………………………….1 Hr

Detention Charges per Hour......................................……………………………………$1,083.32

Detention Charges per Day.......................................…………………………………….$8,670.80

Free Landings................................................…………………………….……………………...N/A

Charge per Landing............................................…………………………………………...$359.47

Fuel Surcharge........................................……………………………………………….Fuel at Cost

Term Charters

Rate per Mile ..................................................………………………………………………..$16.11

Rate per Hour................................................……………………………………………..$4,031.29

Minimum Charge per Day........................................…………………………………….$12,093.86

Minimum Charge per Month....................................………...………………………………..75 Hrs

Note: Fuel will be quoted based on the current fuel price at the time of booking. Final price will be adjusted &
invoiced based on the fuel rate on the day of travel.

*Term Charters are subject to daily minimums of three (3) hours per day at 25 days per month or the actual mileage
charge flown, whichever is greater.

Taxi-in

Intentionally Omitted

Goods Carried Outside Aircraft

Intentionally Omitted

Incidental Traffic

Intentionally Omitted

Cancellation

Cancellation fees: 25% of the charter quote will be charged if the charter is cancelled after the quote is signed; 50%
of the charter quote will be charged if cancelled less than 24 hours of the scheduled departure.

Additional Fees

Applicable fees such as Nav Canada Navigational fees and airport fees and other associated operating fees will be
charged in addition to the above rates.
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Charter Service

RATES AND CHARGES FOR DEHAVILLAND DASH-8-300
(DHC-8), WHEELS

Non-Term Charters

Rate per Mile ..................................................…………………………………………….$19.15

Rate per Hour..................................................…………………………………………$5,266.91

Minimum Charge per Flight.......................................………………………………...$10,533.81

Detention Free Time............................................…..………….….……...………….……….1 Hr

Detention Charges per Hour....................................…………………….…….….……$1,386.38

Detention Charges per Day....................................…..……………………………….$11,093.10

Free Landings................................................………….…………….………………….……..N/A

Charge per Landing.............................................………………………………………...$415.09

Fuel Surcharge.......................................……………………………………………...Fuel at Cost

Term Charters

Rate per Mile ..................................................……………………………………………...$19.15

Rate per Hour..................................................…………………………………………..$5,266.91

Minimum Charge per Day........................................…………………………………...$15,800.72

Minimum Charge per Month.......................................7……………………………………….5 Hrs

Note: Fuel will be quoted based on the current fuel price at the time of booking. Final price will be adjusted &
invoiced based on the fuel rate on the day of travel.

*Term Charters are subject to daily minimums of three (3) hours per day at 25 days per month or the actual mileage
charge flown, whichever is greater.

Taxi-in

Intentionally Omitted

Goods Carried Outside Aircraft

Intentionally Omitted

Incidental Traffic

Intentionally Omitted

Cancellation

Cancellation fees: 25% of the charter quote will be charged if the charter is cancelled after the quote is signed; 50%
of the charter quote will be charged if cancelled less than 24 hours of the scheduled departure.

Additional Fees

Applicable fees such as Nav Canada Navigational fees and airport fees and other associated operating fees will be
charged in addition to the above rates.

Rates - Local Domestic Tariff
     

  

    

    

  

    

    

  

  

  

  

    

    

  

 TABLE II: CHARTER SERVICE -
RATES AND CHARGES

Page: 3

Date: 03 Feb 2025

Rev: Amendment #3



Charter Service

RATES AND CHARGES PER MILE AND PER HOUR

(In Canadian Dollars)

CARRIER’S BASE
(IF APPLICABLE)

AIRCRAFT TYPE
A/C CONFIGURATION

NO. OF SEATS
 

1. Wheels

 

A – 21
B – 29
C – 37
D – 40
E – 50
F – 76

 

CODE
A/C

TYPE

CODE
A/C

Configuration
Aircraft Rate per Mile Rate per Hour

1. A, B or C Dehavilland Dash-8-100 $16.11 $4,031.29
1. D or E Dehavilland Dash-8-300 $19.15 $5,266.91
1. F Dehavilland Dash-8-400 $26.07 $7,870.08
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Charter Service

LANDING CHARGES

(In Canadian Dollars)

Aircraft Type Charge Per Landing
 
Dehavilland Dash-8-100
 
Dehavilland Dash-8-300
 
Dehavilland Dash-8-400
 

 
$359.47

 
$415.09

 
$572.68
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Charter Service

LAYOVER / DETENTION CHARGES

(In Canadian Dollars)

 
Aircraft Type

 
Free Waiting
Time
In Hours

 
Rate per
Hour

 
Maximum
Charge
Per day or Part

 
Dehavilland Dash-8-100
 
Dehavilland Dash-8-300
 
Dehavilland Dash-8-400
 

 
1 Hr

 
1 Hr

 
1 Hr

 

 
$1,083.32

 
$1,386.38

 
$2,060.00

 

 
$8,670.80

 
$11,093.10

 
$16,377.00
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